Date Approved by the Tallapoosa County Commission:

Date Amended by the Tallapoosa County Commission

FY 2025 County Transportation Plan

August 12, 2024

Tallapoosa County

Estimated Estimated .
" Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned A:;::lr:: 2:::?:{
o Project No. Road Name/Number | Begin End Project Details iy ToBeltiized | To Be Utllized ) CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Estimated Cost Under Under Public Federal Aid
i | | Competitive Bid | Works il A
| | o | e | e
Lat. Long. Lat Long. weat il mant Length Description of Work
'l | Project | Project | ™*%) 1 1
Estimated Beginning Balance ' $400.000.0¢ £0.00
Esbmated Annual Revenue $850,000.00 $400.000.00
P R CR3tandMse | 327807 | 858620 | 327893 | 858812 X 14 | Restorsbon and Repar CR 46 fom Widwoad o Plaosurs Pl | ¢300.00000 | $300.000.00 CRAF $300.000.00
— - e — —_ =
2 25CRAF4{BE) Barrons Brdge Road | 327750 | BS.7568 | 327351 | 857567 | X 06 Restoraton and Repar Barrons Bndgs Road and Misc $500.000.00 | $500.000.00 CRAF $500.000.00
— i L. = .
3 2SFAEF-1NC) North Central | 329603 | 85.9623 | 329012 858521 | X 220 | Restoraton and Repar North Conral Ave. and Mt $400,00000 | $400.000.00 FAEF $400.000.00
e i e : e Siiedd —
4 CRAF-2025-MISC Vanous Dranzge Repars | Var Wat Var | Wai X X R, Varlous Drainage and Infrastructure Repetrs $250,000.00 £250.000.00 CRAF £250,000.00
' |
I |
I Il ¢ S e _ =
i
| | A
| ! !
| |
|
TT
Miles Total CRAFIFAEF
Totals/Page Totals 1 s (1] Total CTP Estimated Costs §1,450,000.00 | $1.450,000.00 $0.00 Remalning 5200,000.00 5000
esse Estimated

Nole: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guwidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

CTP Plan 8/12/2024

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.




FY 2025 TALLAPOOSA COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN |

4




